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TITLE NAME EXTENSION PAGER email 

Blood Bank Supervisor Minal Patel 5275 
 

minal.patel@ucsf.edu 

Chemistry Supervisor Nikki Fair 7278 
 

 veronica.fair@ucsf.edu  

Chemistry Supervisor Christine Del Rosario 2989  christine.delrosario@ucsf.edu 

Hematology Supervisor Ivy Garcia 7857 
 

ivylene.garcia@ucsf.edu 

Hemoglobinopathy Supervisor Mahin Azimi 7688 
 

MAzimi@chori.org 

HLA Supervisor Kenneth Plamenco 7686 
 

kenneth.plamenco@ucsf.edu 

Lab Information Systems Manager Pakriti Maharjan 3415 1928 prakriti.maharjan@ucsf.edu 

Laboratory Administrative Assistant Brenda Talavera 4755 
 

brenda.talavera@ucsf.edu 

Laboratory Administrative Director Daniel Barrio 5643 
 

daniel.bario@ucsf.edu 

Laboratory Medical Director Jon Rowland, M.D., PhD. 3162 5227 jon.rowland@ucsf.edu 

Microbiology Supervisor Kristie Vetterli 5206 
 

kristie.vetterli@ucsf.edu 

Molecular Genetics Supervisor Kathleen Houtchens 7629 
 

kathleen.houtchens@ucsf.edu 

Operations Manager Nathan Wood 3579 0013 nathan.wood@ucsf.edu 

Pathologist Elaine Cham, M.D. 3176 7285 elaine.cham@ucsf.edu 

Pathologist     

Pathology Coordinator Michelle Pangilinan 3530 
 

michelle.pangilinan@ucsf.edu 

PM Shift Supervisor Nikki Fair 7278   veronica.fair@ucsf.edu  

Point-of-Care Testing Supervisor Kellie Graham 3623 
 

kellie.graham@ucsf.edu  

Preanalytical Section/Phlebotomy Manager Maria Cruz 2123 
 

Maria.cruz4@ucsf.edu 

Quality Manager Tracy Lee 2766 1455 tracy.lee@ucsf.edu 

Technical Resource/Customer Service Susan Taing 7877 
 

tusan.taing@ucsf.edu 

 


